OIPE	· Control of the cont		
OCT 0 7 2	PATENTS (ONLY 102240207	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot.			
1. Name of conv	veying party(ies): /()/7/02	Name and address of receiving party (ies):	
L	O DRAGHETTI	Name: G.D SOCIETA' PER AZIONI	
2. 3.			
4.		Address: 40133 BOLOGNA (ITALY) VIA BATTINDARNO, 91	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
□ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	t	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?	
Security Ag	reement Change of Name	□ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}	
Other	Change of Address		
Execution Date((s): 1. SEPTEMBER 13, 2002		
Execution Date(2.		
	3. 4.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
Being filed together with a new application.			
Patent Application No.(s): 10/188,280		Patent No.(s):	
No.(s):	10/100,200		
1			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
		<u></u>	
Name:	JULIAN H. COHEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) @ \$40.00 each	
Address:	LADAS & PARRY	Check Enclosed	
	26 WEST 61 st STREET NEW YORK, N.Y. 10023	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:	
	,		
1		8. Deposit account number: 12-0425	

DØ NO USEATHIS SPACE

9. Signature:

JULIAN H. COHEN

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:

OCTOBER 2, 2002 Date

10/11/2002 GTON11 00000104 10188280 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6a

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 10/188,280		
Filed July 2, 2002		
Title "VARIABLE-CAPACITY STORE FOR OBJECTS"		
In exchange for good and valuable consideration Mr. Fiorenzo DRAGHETTI, an Italian subject the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to: G.D SOCIETA' PER AZIONI 40133 BOLOGNA (Italy) Via Battindarno, 91		
its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on September 13 , 2002, and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:		
G.D SOCIETA' PER AZIONI		
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.		
The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.		
For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore—said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 13th day of September 2002		
Fiorenzo DRAGHETTI (Seal)		

(Seal)

RECORDED: 10/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 013368 FRAME: 0289